SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24214-24215/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2022 in WA No. 543/2021 21-11-2022 in WA No. 547/2021 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

K. CHANDRA PRAKASH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE JOINT COLLECTOR, RANGA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.205022/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205023/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 05-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sindoora Vnl, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties, in the meantime.

List along with SLP (Civil) No.21809/2022.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly) Court Master